Royal 3inc.

Bill to: INTEGRITY EXPRESS LOGISTICS LLC 4420 COOPER RD SUITE 400, Cincinnati, OH, 45242 Invoice Date: 05/26/2023 Invoice #: Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 06/26/2023

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
05/25/2023		582 Willamette Rd, Bennettsville, SC 29512, USA - 146 Pleasant Street Extension, Ludlow, VT 05149, USA			
			1	3200	3200

TOTAL		
3200		

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation

Integrity Express Logistics PO Box 42275 - Cincinnati, OH 45242 Phone: (937) 535-6696 Ext: 6696 - Fax: (855) 610-9805 - Email: mrelliott@intxlog.com

5/24/2023 10:16 am

Load Information

IEL PO#:	1847296	Trailer:	Van	Siz	e:	48 ft or 53 ft Temp:	VAN
Pick Up:	05/24/23	Delivery:	05/25	/23 We	eight:	43000	
Miles:	858.60						
Carrier:	ROYAL3 INC						
MC:	944686			Phone: (630) 485-7370		Fax: (630) 485-6980	
Driver:	[:] Ruddy			Driver Cell:		786-486-4326	
Dispatcher: STEVEN X111			Dispatcher Cell:		(630) 485-7370		
Estimated Ra	ate (To Truck):	\$USD	Unloading:	\$USD	Total:	\$USD 3,200.00	
		3,200.00		0.00			
Rate Description		ion	Quantity		Total		
\$USD 3,200.00 Flat		Flat		1.00		\$USD 3,200.	.00

(Rates based upon weight or count will be calculated from the quantities loaded.)

Carrier is responsible for **NO** unloading charges

Carrier IS NOT responsible for pallet exchange

<u>Pick Ups</u>

Shed:ARAUCO - CAROLINA PARTICLEBOARD (CPB) Address: 582 Willamette Rd BENNETTSVILLE, SC 29512-7513 Phone: Date: 05/24/23 Time: 13:00 Appt#: P/U # 12193282 Commodity: Palletized Building Material Pallets: 0 Pieces: 910 Remarks: 4+ STRAPS

Deliveries

Shed:JELD-WEN WINDOWS AND DOORS VT Address: 146 PLEASANT ST LUDLOW, VT 05149 Phone: Date: 05/25/23 Time: 17:00 C.Appt#: Delivery PO: DV010103 Pallets: 0 Pieces: 910 -Vans must have 4 straps for securing the load.
-Weight on ratecon is approximate. Load will be legal weight
-If requesting detention, you will need to provide the Scale Tickets & POD
-Any accessorial fees will be paid AFTER the POD is sent and the load is closed
-All facilities are strictly no smoking
-It is highly recommended drivers fill up with fuel to avoid any additional weight being added to your load.
-It is dispatchers responsibility to communicate special instructions to the driver(s)
-Requesting offloading of commodity to shipper can result in fines
-Any issues at shipper or receiver must be communicated to a member of team Elliott immediately and before raising questions to shipper or receiver.
-We are generous with incidentals(detention, layovers etc.) as long as rules are followed and everything is handled professionally.
-Attempting to deliver early without asking a member of team Elliott can result in fines.

When emailing paperwork to be processed for payment, it MUST be emailed to accounting@intxlog.com or it will not be processed.

This Rate Confirmation is an agreement between Integrity Express Logistics LLC and the carrier indicated in the above Carrier Information field, and is NOT a dispatch. If load is changed or canceled by Integrity Express Logistics LLC, NO "truck order not used" will be paid unless the driver has been dispatched by the broker at Integrity Express Logistics LLC. Carriers are required to call Integrity Express Logistics for dispatch which includes pick up numbers, name, address and directions to the shipper.

1. GENERAL CARRIER REQUIREMENTS:

i. CARRIER is responsible for any damage to product or damage to the products container and shortages of freight. CARRIER is responsible for any charges, or claims BROKER is charged pertaining to this shipment.

ii. Driver is responsible for load and count. Must report product quantities stated on BOL's PRIOR to leaving the shipper. If Driver is not allowed on dock to verify product count, IEL must be notified PRIOR to driver signing for product and BOL's must be marked by Shipper "Shipper Load and Count"

iii. Failure to report any overage, shortage, or damage (damage with pictures) within 2 hours will result in a \$125 fine to CARRIER.

iv. Any costs incurred by BROKER due to CARRIER being late for pick-up or delivery appointments may be charged to the CARRIER.

v. Carrier can be charged up to \$250 per day for late arrival to any appointment plus any additional loss due late arrival.

vi. Drivers are required to check call every day, before 10am EST. Failure to do so can result in a \$125 fine.

vii. Failure to call IMMEDIATELY on any problems can result in a \$100.00 fine to CARRIER as well as any charges that result from failure to notify BROKER. IEL is available 24/7/365.

viii. If any accessorial charge is agreed upon, carrier must supply VALID receipt. Failure to do so within 48 hours of delivery can result in no reimbursement. Hand written receipt is NOT VALID.

ix. Half Loaded/Incomplete loaded trailer can result in a reduced pro-rated payment.

x. Driver must ensure load is properly secured. Any concerns or requests for additional securements must be made PRIOR to leaving shipper. Carrier will be liable for any damage.

xi. Loads sealed by the shipper must remain sealed until an authorized person at the receiver breaks the seal. In cases where the seal has been broken by an unauthorized person, the CARRIER becomes FULLY liable for the invoice value to customer or cost whichever is greater, of the product and any other expenses.

xii. \$35 will be deducted from your invoice for each comcheck issued for a fuel or cash advance.

xiii. Integrity Express Logistics has the right to offset any claim/s or fee with pending invoices including but not limited to, property damage caused by Carrier at shipper or receiver.

xiv. Carrier agrees that the driver has enough available hours of service to pick up and drop the tendered load within time frames arranged by Broker/Customer, without violating the FMCSA hours (49 CFR 395).

xv. Carrier is in compliance with Federal, State and Local safety regulations.

xvi. A fee of \$7.50 per pallet will be charged on loads that the carrier is responsible to supply pallets for exchange and they do not.

xvii. All accessorial charges must be pre-approved by the broker. Unauthorized charges may not be paid.

xviii. Not all detention request will be honored, the Broker must be notified 1 hour before Carrier is requesting detention.

2. REFRIGERATED LOADS:

i. All refrigerated load must be on CONTINUOUS cycle throughout the trip, unless instructed by the Broker. If reefer unit is not on CONTINUOUS, carrier assumes all risk of product.

ii. Before loading, ensure reefer unit is properly working and pre-cool trailer to temperature indicated by Rate Con. or Broker.

iii. Produce loads must have a properly working air chute for proper circulation. The driver is responsible to make sure the chute is not damaged, obstructed or blocked in any way. Driver is responsible to make sure space is provided for circulation.

iv. Pulp product to ensure product has been pre-cooled. Do not accept any product pulping 3 or more degrees above or below the required temperature stated on rate confirmation. If the temperature on rate confirmation is different than what is on Bill of Lading, notify BROKER immediately before signing the Bill of Lading. By signing the Bill of Lading, CARRIER is responsible for product. Make sure the pulp temperature of the product loaded is marked on the original Bill of Lading and that the driver agrees with that temperature.

v. When driver signs the Bill of Lading, he/she is confirming that he/she received the correct product and correct count at the proper temperature. Be sure they agree with the information on the Bill of Lading. Your company is responsible. vi. CARRIER certifies that any TRU equipment hired or furnished will be in compliance with the in-user requirements of California's TRU regulations.

Please sign and fax or email ALL pages of the rate confirmation.

 \mathcal{V}

Mark Elliott IEL REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE CARRIER REPRESENTATIVE SIGNATURE

* IMMEDIATELY FAX A COPY OF THIS SIGNED CONFIRMATION TO (855) 610-9805

arauc		POINT OF ORIGI	N	PAGE 1/2		
MUC	U	Carolina PB 582 Willamette Bennettsville, SC	Rd.	BILL OF LADING		
		USA	29512	83774745		
	Find Fax : (84	3)479-3800 3)479-5555		SHIPMENT# 12193282		
RECEIVED, subject to applicable of date at the shipping point hereof marked consigned, and destined as meaning any person or corporation said destination, if on its route as to each carrier of all or any conditions of the Uniform Bill of or a rail water shipment, or (2) Shipper's signature hereof certif in the classification or tariff of agreed to by the shipper and accord apply Conditions of Section 7 of payment of freight and other law X	a indicated hereof, which in possession of the pr b, otherwise to deliver t of said property, that e Lading set forth (1) in in the applicable motor fies that he/she is famil which governs the transpo epted for himself/herself applicable bill of ladir	said carrier (the w operty under the con o another carrier on very service to be p . Uniform Freight Cla carrier classificati iar with all the ter ortation of this ship and his/her assign.	concents and condi ord carrier being tract) agrees to c the route to said eerformed hereof sh ussification in eff on of tariff if th rms and conditions ment, and the said s. Shipper's signa r shall not make de	tion of contents of packages unkno understood throughout this contract arry to its usual place of delivery destination. It is mutually agreed all be subject to all the terms and sect on the date hereof, if this a r his is a minor carrier shipment. of the said bill of lading, set for d terms and conditions are hereby ature hereof signifies its intent to		
T have checked	this load Re: Bill of Lading	PARTAR Boing Transpo	whed by, INTEGRITY FY	DEES LOGISTICS LLC		
I have securely	this load Re: Hill of Lading tarped, plastic wrapped and s This load is to be deli	trapped this load adequa	tely for safe travel	to it's destination.		
X(Date)	X	(Truck Drivers	Signature)			
SHIP TO: JELD-WEN WINDOWS & DOORS - CV 146 PLEASANT STREET EXTENTION LUDLOW, VT US 00149 US PHONE: 574-936-2187 FAX: 574-935-4279 CONTACT: JACKIE STONE		AK ROAD N US 46563 936-2187 5-4279	CAR/TR RAILCA SEAL: SALES INCOTE SHIP V CARRIE LLC	SHIPDATE: 05/24/2023 CAR/TRUCK#: 766 RAILCAR/TRAILER#: 305795 SEAL: WTC SALES PERSON: JON CANCRO INCOTERMS: Free on board SHIP VIA: Truck - Van CARRIER: INTEGRITY EXPRESS LOGISTICS LLC TMC LOAD: 435462826		
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS:	DESCRIPTION	952	OPDER CTY SHIP	PED OTY BILLABLE # OF MEIGH VOLEME SU(a) (LB)		
SALES ORDER : 5496841	PO# : DV010103 raPB Doorcore LD1	NO	560 PCS 55	3 PCS 21.567 M3 16 26401		
10 4032555 1110000	15" 28x76" istomer Part#: T0382					
Balch: Southers	U#/QTY: 3112752435/35 U#/QTY: 3112764662/35	3112752437/35 3112764661/35	3112752438/35 3112764668/35	3112764654/35 3112764655/35		
Batch: 3001275447 S	U#/QTY: 3112764660/35	3112780680/35	3112780660/35	3112780684/35 3112780686/35		
Batch: 3001282354 S 20 4032932-AA0035 Ul	U#/QTY: 3112780679/35 traPB Doorcore LD1 115" 30x76" ustomer Part#: T0383	NO	2112728418/35 3112728427/35			
Batch: 3001254098 S	U#/QTY: 3112728414/35 U#/QTY: 3112728415/35	; 3112728422733	3112728424/35 3112728419/35	3112728423/35 3112728417/35 TOTAL# OF TOTAL SU(s) WEIGHT 26 44305 26 44305 100 ECC 4-19) standard. EPA recognized and		
	ing 100% Recycled and/or reco	overed Fibers and is Ecc ified/Certifie conforeme	-Certified Composite nt au titre VI de la	26 44305 (CPA ECC 4-19) standard. EPA recognized and TSCA. Complies with CARB ATCM 93120. Compliant/Conforme au titre de la TSCA CARI		
Arauco NA Particleboard and MDF Conta CARB approved Third Party Certifier T	PPC-1, EPA TSCA Title VI Certi ed, beadboard or otherwise fir	hished panels are produc	ed with TSCA Title VI	(CPA Ecomplies with CARE AIGN STREET Compliant/Conforme au titre de la TSCA CARE B ATCM 93120 ULEF formaldehyde emission certified and comply with CARE ATCM 93120 M 05/24/2023 17:55:50		
Arauco NA TFL panetr, ATCM 93120 substrate.	using ULEF resins and are EPJ actured using no added formal	A TSCA TITLE VI CERTIFIC dehyde-based resins and	are EPA TSCA TILLE VI	05/24/2023 17:55:50		